SERVICE PARTS LIST FOR
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC
PACKAGED AIR-CONDITIONERS

Series : PURY-M.-YXM-A.TH
PURY-M.-YXM-A.TH-BS Mar. 2026

BWE025720

For use with the R32
INDEX

PURY-M200YXM-A.TH
PURY-M200YXM-A.TH-BS
PURY-M250YXM-A.TH
PURY-M250YXM-A.TH-BS
PURY-M300YXM-A.TH
PURY-M300YXM-A.TH-BS
PURY-M350YXM-A.TH
PURY-M350YXM-A.TH-BS
PURY-M400YXM-A.TH
PURY-M400YXM-A.TH-BS
PURY-M450YXM-A.TH
PURY-M450YXM-A.TH-BS
PURY-M500YXM-A.TH
PURY-M500YXM-A.TH-BS

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Part information update day : 2026-02-26 A



The Package name list

PURY-M400YSXM-A (-BS) teurv uzo0vx a i 5+pUny-z00vxm A TH 85
PURY-M450YSXM-A (~B'S) ipuny.uz00vxw ar(55)-pUnY m250vxHA THC8S)
PURY-M500YSXM-A (~B'S) punv-uzsovsu arsssuay wzsovxis thss)
PURY-M550Y SXM-A (-BS) teurv-uzsovxiu a i 55)+pUay-00vsm A TH 55
PURY-M600YSXM-A (~B'S) punv-us00vsu ar(sspuny msoovxua TH(ss)
PURY-M650YSXM-A (-B'S) punv-usoovsw ariassuay mssovxisthiss)
PURY-M700YSXM-A (~B'S) puny.ussovxu arss-puny mssovxii ss)
PURY-M750YSXM-A (~B'S) puny-ussovsu arsspuny mioovxis hss)
PURY-M800YSXM-A (-B'S) punv-insoovswarrosiruny-maoorxis es)
PURY-M850YSXM-A (~B'S) ipunv.us00vsu At s5-pUny masovxia (ss)
PURY-M900YSXM-A (~B'S) punv-ussovsuariossuay misovxus thiss)
PURY-M950Y SXM-A (-BS) teurv ssorx s sspuay-s00vsm A TH 85
PURY-M1000YSXM-A(-BS)runymsoovxuathss-puny-usoori a i ss)




EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-1)

%

-BS
-BS
-BS

|

PURY-M200YXM-A.TH
PURY-M250YXM-A.TH
PURY-M300YXM-A.TH

S
NN
DR

NN
///,//,// N
O\

N
\

AN
NN
N\

\¥
N\

W\

N

NN
ni
MW

W \
NN

MRK
RO
NN \
A
NMHTHTHTHniv
MR

N
\

105 . 106

18 WFT Screws (part No.127)
+222.H Screws (part No.128)

ther with 125.

109 . 110

103 . 104

107 . 108
126

*1 When replacing 122, replace it toge
*2 PURY-M200,250,300YXM-A(-BS)- - -
*3 PURY-M200,250,300YXM-A(-BS)- -

109 . 110




PURY-M200YXM-A.TH(-BS
PURY-M250YXM-A.TH(-BS
PURY-M300YXM-A.TH(-BS

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-1)

E|8|E |8 |F |8 IS

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % g E § % g Dwg. No. Notes for the models :g
101 |E27 5T8 256|Frame F VK02C231G01
102 |E27 6T5 256|Frame F BS 1 1 1 |VK02C231G04
103 |E27 5T8 255|Frame assy B 1 1 1 VR00C971G01
104 |E27 6T5 255|Frame assy B BS 1 1 1 |VR00C971G02
105 |E27 5T8 253|Frame assy L 1 1 1 VR00G048G01
106 |E27 6T5 253|Frame assy L BS 1 1 1 |VR00G048G02
107 |E27 5T8 254 Frame assy R 1 1 1 VR00G049G01
108 |E27 6T5 254 Frame assy R BS 1 1 1 |VR00G049G02
109 |E27 5T8 259|Frame assy T 2 2 2 VR00G070G01
110 |E27 6T5 259|Frame assy T BS 2 2 2 |VR00G070G02
111 |E27 5T8 910|Piping cover 1]1)1]1]1]|1VKO2C229G02
112 |E27 5T8 232|Panel F 1]1/1]1]1]|1VK02B237G02
113 |E27 5T9 232|Panel FB 111|111 VR00C960G02
114 |E27 6T0 232|Panel FT 1]1/1]1]1]1VK0O2B239G02
115 |[E27 6T5 232|Panel assy BT 1/1)1)1]1]1|VK02B240G02
116 |E27 6T6 232|Panel LRT 2(2[2|2]|2]2|VK02B241G02
117 |E27 5T8 690 Header cover LR 2|2]2|2|2| 2|VR00G052G02
118 |[E27 5T8 509 Bell mouth 1/1[1)1]1]1|VK25A426G02
119 |E27 5T8 521 |Fan guard 1/1[1)1]1]1|VRO7A144G01
120 |[E27 5T8 290|Base fan 2 2 2 VK02B246G01
121 |[E27 6T5 290|Base fan BS 2 2 2 |VK02B246G05
122 |E27 5T8 301 Motor DC460 Y 1]1]1]1/1|1|VR61A056B03*1
123 |[E27 5T8 501 |Fan 700D 1]1]1]1]1|1|VK25A424G01
124 |E27 622 508 |Box nut M12 CH 1]1/1]1]|1] 1 KB12S220H02
125 |E27 622 250 Upset screw M6x 10 10|10/10|10|10| 10/ KB12S261H01 | *1
126 |E27 5T8 534 |Attachment leg 4|4 |4]4|4]| 4|VR0O0C949G01
127 |E27 633 250 WFT screw M5x 12 10|10/10|10|10| 10/ KB12S217H01 | *2
128 |E27 623 250|H screw M5x 10 KNURLED 20/20|20/20|20| 20| VU12F378M01 | *3




PURY-M250YXM-A.TH(-BS

PURY-M200YXM-A.TH(-BS EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-2)
PURY-M300YXM-A.TH(-BS

155

156
151.152

166 . 167
9 153 . 154

157 . 158
164 . 165 g

159 . 160




PURY-M200YXM-A.TH(-BS
PURY-M250YXM-A.TH(-BS
PURY-M300YXM-A.TH(-BS

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-2)

E|8|E |8 |F |8 o
<|E|s|E|g|2 2
s|4(g|2|3|¢2 z

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. g 2 HHEE Dwg. No. Notes for the models ke
¥ x|z |z |&|& 3
S|I5|5|5|5 % <
|2 |a|2|x|a [h'd

151 |E27 5T8 812 Pillar assy FL VR02A108G02

152 |E27 6T5 812 Pillar assy FL BS 1 1 1 |VR02A108G03

153 |[E27 5T8 813|Pillar assy FR 1 1 1 VR02A110G02

154 |[E27 6T5 813|Pillar assy FR BS 1 1 1 |VR02A110G03

155 |E27 519 812 Pillar assy BL 1]1]1[1]1)1|VR02A112G02

156 |E27 519 813 Pillar assy BR 1]1]1]1)1)1]|VR02A113G02

157 |E27 5T9 534 |Attachment hex L 1 1 1 VR00G045G09

158 |E27 6T6 534 | Attachment hex L BS 1 1 1 |VR00G045G10

159 |[E27 6T0 534 Attachment hex R 1 1 1 VR02A111G02

160 |[E27 6T7 534 Attachment hex R BS 1 1 1|VR02A111G03

161 |[E27 5T8 810 HEX Plate L 1/1)1|1]1]1|VR02A152G04

162 |E27 519 810 HEX Plate R 1/1)1|1]1]1|VR02A153G04

163 |E27 6T0 810 HEX Plate B 1/1)1|1]1]1|VR02A177G02

164 |E27 5T8 257|Frame assy M 1 1 1 VR00G068G01

165 |[E27 6T5 257|Frame assy M BS 1 1 1 |VR00G068G02

166 |[E27 5T8 259 Frame SUB 1 1 1 VK02C227G04

167 |E27 6T5 259 Frame SUB BS 1 1 1 |VK02C227G10

168 |E27 5T8 700|Drain pan assy LR 2|2|2|2]|2]|2|VRO0OC973G03

169 |E27 5T9 700|Drain pan assy B 1/1)1|1]1]1|VR00C974G02




226

N
N
AN
MORRR
N
NN

NN

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-1)

\
N
N\

N
N

oY) \\
0o |
T
ol
<<
==
<<
S
[ole]
(@)X
<L
==
(@]
nLw
oM<
=p=
> >
ooy
)
oo

[fam 5

//VA

v,/qwﬁ

N~
-
N

218

219

220

216

+27 WFT Screws (part No.234)
260 H Screws (part No.235)

ol
1)
N
<
=
—_ ., .
200
B mm
oLl L
2<<
===
O X X
S>>
LAY
[Re )
TR RY)
— - -~
Nel=)
o mWm
N
Noo
20 O
E=R U
Soo
£28
o
==
1 1
c > >
[CN e
£DOD
=aa
< 0 ©
L I



PURY-M350,M400YXM-A.TH
PURY-M450,M500YXM-A.TH

83}

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-1)

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. g % § % § % Dwg. No. Notes for the models -é
21238 ¢ 2

201 |[E27 6T1 813|Pillar CF 1 VK02A418G02
202 |[E27 6T8 813|Pillar CF BS 1 |VK02A418G03
203 |[E27 6T1 814 Pillar CB 1]1/1]1]1]1]|VK02A419G02
204 |[E27 6T1 812|Frame F 1 1 1 VK02B249G01
205 |[E27 6T8 812|Frame F BS 1 1 1 |VK02B249G04
206 |[E27 6T1 255|Frame assy B 1 1 1 VR00C975G01
207 |[E27 6T8 255|Frame assy B BS 1 1 1 |VR00C975G02
208 |[E27 5T8 253|Frame assy L 1 1 1 VR00G048G01
209 |E27 6T5 253|Frame assy L BS 1 1 1 |VR00G048G02
210 |[E27 5T8 254 |Frame assy R 1 1 1 VR00G049G01
211 |E27 6T5 254 |Frame assy R BS 1 1 1 |VR00G049G02
212 |[E27 6T1 255|Frame assy C 1 1 1 VR00G066G01
213 |[E27 6T8 255|Frame assy C BS 1 1 1|VR00G066G02
214 |[E27 6T1 259|Frame assy T 2 2 2 VR00G067G03
215 |[E27 6T8 259|Frame assy T BS 2 2 2 |[VR00G067G04
216 |E27 5T8 910|Piping cover 1/1)1)1]1]1|VK02C229G02
217 |[E27 5T8 232|Panel F 1]1/1]1]1]1|VK02B237G02
218 |[E27 5T9 232|Panel FB 1]1/1]1]1] 1/ VR0O0OC960G02
219 |[E27 6T1 232|Panel LFT 1/1[1)1]1]1|VKO2B244G02
220 |[E27 6T2 232|Panel LFU 1]1/1]1]1]1|VK02B245G02
221 |[E27 6T3 232|Panel FT 1]1/1]1]1]1]|VK02B242G02
222 |[E27 6T4 232|Panel assy BT 1]1/1]1]1]1]|VK02B243G02
223 |[E27 6T6 232|Panel LRT 2|2|2]2]|2] 2|VK02B241G02
224 |[E27 5T8 690|Header cover LR 2|2|2]2]|2]| 2|VR00G052G02
225 |[E27 61T 509 Bell mouth 2|2|2]2]|2]| 2|VK25A427G02
226 |[E27 6T1 521|Fan guard 1]1/1]1]|1]|1|VR07A145G01
227 |[E27 5T8 290|Base fan 4|4|4]4|4]| 4|VKO2B246G01
228 |[E27 6T5 290|Base fan BS 4|4|4]4|4]| 4|VKO2B246G05
229 |[E27 6T1 301|Motor MOTOR L-MW-750-H4-1| 2 | 2 | 2| 2 | 2 | 2 |KR61G246H01 | *4
230 |[E27 6T1 501|Fan 550D 2|2|2]2]|2]| 2|VK25A425G01
231 |[E27 622 508 |Box nut M12 CH 2|2|2]2]|2]| 2|KB125220H02
232 |[E27 982 250|Upset screw M6x 22 10|10/10|10|10| 10| KB12S261H02 | *4
233 |[E27 5T8 534 |Attachment leg 4|4 |4]4|4]| 4|VR0O0C949G01
234 |[E27 633 250 WFT screw M5x 12 10|10/10|10|10| 10| KB12S217H01 | *5
235 |[E27 623 250|H screw M5x 10 KNURLED 20/20|20/20|20| 20| VU12F378M01 | *6




PURY-M350,M400YXM-A.TH
PURY-M450,M500YXM-A.TH

83}

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-1)

13 <

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % g Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
E 3
2|z o

201 |[E27 6T1 813|Pillar CF VK02A418G02

202 |[E27 6T8 813|Pillar CF BS VK02A418G03

203 |[E27 6T1 814 Pillar CB 1)1 VK02A419G02

204 |[E27 6T1 812|Frame F 1 VK02B249G01

205 |[E27 6T8 812|Frame F BS 1 VK02B249G04

206 |[E27 6T1 255|Frame assy B 1 VR00C975G01

207 |[E27 6T8 255|Frame assy B BS 1 VR00C975G02

208 |[E27 5T8 253|Frame assy L 1 VR00G048G01

209 |E27 6T5 253|Frame assy L BS 1 VR00G048G02

210 |[E27 5T8 254 |Frame assy R 1 VR00G049G01

211 |E27 6T5 254 |Frame assy R BS 1 VR00G049G02

212 |[E27 6T1 255|Frame assy C 1 VR00G066G01

213 |[E27 6T8 255|Frame assy C BS 1 VR00G066G02

214 |[E27 6T1 259|Frame assy T 2 VR00G067G03

215 |[E27 6T8 259|Frame assy T BS 2 VR00G067G04

216 |E27 5T8 910|Piping cover 1)1 VK02C229G02

217 |[E27 5T8 232|Panel F 1)1 VK02B237G02

218 |[E27 5T9 232|Panel FB 1)1 VR00C960G02

219 |[E27 6T1 232|Panel LFT 111 VK02B244G02

220 |[E27 6T2 232|Panel LFU 1)1 VK02B245G02

221 |[E27 6T3 232|Panel FT 1)1 VK02B242G02

222 |[E27 6T4 232|Panel assy BT 1)1 VK02B243G02

223 |[E27 6T6 232|Panel LRT 2|2 VK02B241G02

224 |[E27 5T8 690|Header cover LR 2]2 VR00G052G02

225 |[E27 61T 509 Bell mouth 2|2 VK25A427G02

226 |[E27 6T1 521|Fan guard 1)1 VR07A145G01

227 |[E27 5T8 290|Base fan 4|4 VK02B246G01

228 |[E27 6T5 290|Base fan BS 4|4 VK02B246G05

229 |[E27 6T1 301|Motor MOTOR L-MW-750-H4-1| 2 | 2 KR61G246H01 | *4

230 |[E27 6T1 501|Fan 550D 2|2 VK25A425G01

231 |[E27 622 508 |Box nut M12 CH 2|2 KB12S220H02

232 |[E27 982 250|Upset screw M6x 22 10|10 KB12S261H02 | *4

233 |[E27 5T8 534 |Attachment leg 4|4 VR00C949G01

234 |[E27 633 250 WFT screw M5x 12 10|10 KB12S217H01 | *5

235 |[E27 623 250|H screw M5x 10 KNURLED 20|20 VU12F378M01 | *6




253 .254
259 . 260

7]

A
D

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-2)

264 . 265

270

M400YXM-A.TH(-BS
-BS

PURY-M450,M500YXM-A.TH

266 . 267
257 . 258

268 . 269

PURY-M350,



PURY-M350,M400YXM-A.TH
PURY-M450,M500YXM-A.TH

-BS
-BS

)

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-2)

E|8|E |8 |F |8 IS
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % g % § % § Dwg. No. Notes for the models :é
251 |[E27 5T8 812|Pillar assy FL 1 VR02A108G02
252 |[E27 6T5 812|Pillar assy FL BS 1 1 1 |VR02A108G03
253 |[E27 5T8 813 Pillar assy FR 1 1 1 VR02A110G02
254 |[E27 6T5 813 Pillar assy FR BS 1 1 1 |VR02A110G03
255 |[E27 519 812 Pillar assy BL 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 VR02A112G02
256 |[E27 519 813|Pillar assy BR 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 VR02A113G02
257 |[E27 5T9 534 |Hex attachment L 1 1 1 VR00G045G09
258 |[E27 6T6 534 |Hex attachment L BS 1 1 1 |VR00G045G10
259 |[E27 6T0 534 |Hex attachment R 1 1 1 VR02A111G02
260 |[E27 6T7 534|Hex attachment R BS 1 1 1|VR02A111G03
261 [E27 6T1 810|HEX Plate L 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 VR02A155G04
262 |[E27 6T2 810|HEX Plate R 111|111 VR02A156G04
263 |[E27 6T3 810|HEX Plate B 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 VR02A178G02
264 |[E27 5T8 257 |Frame assy M 1 1 1 VR00G068G01
265 |[E27 6T5 257 |Frame assy M BS 1 1 1 |VR00G068G02
266 |E27 5T8 259|Frame SUB 1 1 1 VK02C227G04
267 |[E27 6T5 259|Frame SUB BS 1 1 1 |VK02C227G10
268 |E27 6T1 534 |Frame attachment 1 1 1 VK02C228G01
269 |E27 6T8 534|Frame attachment BS 1 1 1|VK02C228G03
270 |E27 5T8 700|Drain pan assy LR 2|2|2|2|2]|2|VR00C973G03
271 |E27 6T1 700|Drain pan assy B 1/1]1|1]|1|1|VR00C976G02




PURY-M350,M400YXM-A.TH
PURY-M450,M500YXM-A.TH

-BS
-BS

)

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-2)

3E s

15 <

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % g Dwg. No. Notes for the models S

2|z o
251 |[E27 5T8 812|Pillar assy FL VR02A108G02
252 |[E27 6T5 812|Pillar assy FL BS 1 VR02A108G03
253 |[E27 5T8 813 Pillar assy FR 1 VR02A110G02
254 |[E27 6T5 813 Pillar assy FR BS 1 VR02A110G03
255 |[E27 519 812 Pillar assy BL 1)1 VR02A112G02
256 |[E27 519 813|Pillar assy BR 1)1 VR02A113G02
257 |[E27 5T9 534 |Hex attachment L 1 VR00G045G09
258 |[E27 6T6 534 |Hex attachment L BS 1 VR00G045G10
259 |[E27 6T0 534 |Hex attachment R 1 VR02A111G02
260 |[E27 6T7 534|Hex attachment R BS 1 VR02A111G03
261 [E27 6T1 810|HEX Plate L 1)1 VR02A155G04
262 |[E27 6T2 810|HEX Plate R 1)1 VR02A156G04
263 |[E27 6T3 810|HEX Plate B 1)1 VR02A178G02
264 |[E27 5T8 257 |Frame assy M 1 VR00G068G01
265 |[E27 6T5 257 |Frame assy M BS 1 VR00G068G02
266 |E27 5T8 259|Frame SUB 1 VK02C227G04
267 |[E27 6T5 259|Frame SUB BS 1 VK02C227G10
268 |E27 6T1 534 |Frame attachment 1 VK02C228G01
269 |E27 6T8 534|Frame attachment BS 1 VK02C228G03
270 |E27 5T8 700|Drain pan assy LR 2|2 VR00C973G03
271 |E27 6T1 700|Drain pan assy B 1)1 VR00C976G02

10




0 0 o

> 3¢} [sp] ™ ~
. ) 4 3
© <t N~ ™ — N~ o 3]
3 N Q @ o ) 1) .
™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ) ® < <
P <
/ / 3 3

[ar)

A <t

i ™

ST S

* with instructions

)
]
n ©
2 <
& :
A 3 )
< \ QA\M@\A\
5 s TN,
D122V ) —)) = Y
< ~ A Yo RS '
LL . N P
N m - N
N
™
o \
(2] ) A p
, > e — —
nnym .Mﬂﬂﬂauu/
“,,HM; y & W A ™
Do R e iy 2
/D) Y A
ITT
_M_M_M , \ \ \ \K \ / / / / p— @\
M_ M_ M_ \, £ 02 \\ \_ ___ B \_ \. \. 2 _~_ /_ _/ 2 .\14' '@“ﬁ.ﬁ“‘lﬁ”‘“ﬂl\“mw’\
1 T 1 1 I \ N, S S N ¥ e
! @ L A =n (X 4
>=>=> T QEr @& & BREX T 8§ e /ﬂl\dw l/
S48 " e 3z 3388 g g EF I TS PR
SSS © o *°° ® @ =379 D NI9)) B DD
[ [sp} [sp} \
> > > -
oo S
o o Jun | 2
(Al alyal

11



PURY-M200YXM-A.TH(-BS
PURY-M250YXM-A.TH(-BS
PURY-M300YXM-A.TH(-BS

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (1)

E|8|E |8 E|3 IS
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % g E. § % g Dwg. No. Notes for the models :g
301 |[E27 5T8 900|Scroll compressor HVK85FC-YE-C 1)1 1 1| EP10240B01
302 |[E27 5T8 630|Heat exchanger SP kit 2L T 1 1 1 VGO0OF316B01 | *
303 |[E27 6T5 630|Heat exchanger SP kit 2LTBS 1 1 1 |VGOOF316B02 | *
304 |[E27 5T9 630|Heat exchanger SP kit 2LB 1 1 1 VGOOF316B03| *
305 |[E27 6T6 630 Heat exchanger SP kit 2L BBS 1 1 1 |VGOOF316B04 | *
306 |E27 5T8 932|Accumulator assy SP kit BS 1/2]1)1[1]1|VGOOF316B09|*
307 |[E27 5T8 299|0il separator assy 1/1)1|1|1]1|VGOOF316B18
308 |[E27 5T8 661 Ball valve FQ-115-DN25 2|2]|2|2]|2] 2|KR50C726H01| <BV1,2>
309 |[E27 5T8 933|Strainer 28.6D-25.4D 1/1]1)1]1]1|KR48C459H01|<ST1>
310 |E27 J44 643 |Check joint L TCJ-2GME-5 2|2|2|2]|2]| 2|KR50C388H01|<CJ1,2>
311 |[E27 5T8 936|Capillary tube assy 1/1)1]1 VGO00F316B10| <CP1> *
312 |[E27 5T9 936|Capillary tube assy 1| 1|VGOOF316B11| <CP1> *
313 |[E27 5T8 642|CV Assy SP kit 1/1)1|1]1]| 1|VGOOF316B14|<CV2a,3a,5a,6a>*
314 |E27 5T9 642|Press. Regulat. Valve 1/2[1)1]1]1|KR50G205H01|<PRV1>
315 |[E27 5T8 961|Four way valve A SP kit 1/1)1|1|1]1|VGO0OF316B15| <21S4a>*
316 |E27 5T9 961|Four way valve B SP kit 1/1]1[1|1)|1|VGOOF316B16|<21S4b>*
317 |E27 5T8 490|Solenoid valve coil 1/1)1|1]1]| 1|VGOOF258G03|<21S4a,SVl1a>
318 |E27 5T9 490|Solenoid valve coil 1/1]1]1|1|1|VGO0OF254G02| <21S4b>
319 |E27 981 492 |Solenoid valve FDF2A77 1/1)1|1|1]|1|KR50D126H01 | <SVl1a>
320 |[E27 J45 492 |Solenoid valve FDF6A58 414|4|4]4]| 4 KR50C440H01|<SV2,12,13,9>
321 |E27 6T0 490|Solenoid valve coil 1/1)1|1|1]1|VGOOF257G02| <SV2,9>
322 |E27 6T1 490|Solenoid valve coil 1/1)1|1|1]1|VGOOF256G02| <SV12>
323 |E27 6T2 490|Solenoid valve coil 1/1]1|1]1]1|VGOOF255G02| <SV13>
324 |[E27 624 640|Linear expansion valve PAM-BBOYGMD-2 414]4|4]|4| 4 KR50C486H01 | <LEV2a,2b,2d,4>
325 |[E27 31B 493|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-17 1/1|1|1|1]|1|KR50C446H01|<LEV2a>
326 |[E27 32B 493|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-18 1/1|1|1|1]| 1|KR50C447H01|<LEV2b>
327 |[E27 33B 493|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-25 1/1|1|1|1]|1|KR50C487H01|<LEV2d>
328 |[E27 5T8 493|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-30 1/1)1|1|1]| 1|KR50G080H01 | <LEV4>
329 |[E27 5T8 646|Pressure switch ACB-1UB28W 1/1|1|1]1]1|KR69C200H02|<63H1>
330 |[E27 5T9 646|Pressure sensor NSK-BH042D-500 1/1)1|1]1]| 1]|KJO0S507G05| <63HS> *
331 |[E27 5T9 647|Pressure sensor NSK-BH017D-505 1(1]1|1]|1]1|KJO0S507G06|<63LS>*
332 |[E27 5T8 307|Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 1(1]1|1]|1]1|VGOOF259G01|<TH6>
333 |[E27 5T9 307|Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 1(1]1|1|1]1|VGOOF260G02|<TH3,7>
334 |E27 6T0 307 Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y,PX2M-56D-M2| 1 | 1 | 1|1 | 1 | 1 |VGOOF261G02| <TH4,15>
335 |[E27 6T1 307 | Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 1(1|1|1|1]1|VGOOF263G01|<TH5>
336 |[E27 622 506 Rubber mount 4|14|4]|4]|4| 4 KB31S115H01 | For compressor
337 |E27 J47 508 |Bolt M6 41414444 KI12F711HO5
338 |E27 622 241 |Sensor holder 1]1]1|1)1|1|KB25J374G01
339 |[E27 R13 534|Attachment (HH) 2 2 2 KJOOF713G01
340 |[E27 R23 534|Attachment (HH) BS 2 2 2 |KJOOF713G02
341 |E27 R33 534|Attachment 1 1 1 KJ02H960G01
342 |E27 R45 534|Attachment BS 1 1 1| KJOOK055G01
343 |E27 R34 534|Attachment Saddle 1 1 1 KLOOL214G01
344 |E27 6T5 534 |Attachment Saddle BS 1 1 1|KLO0L214G02
345 |[E27 R33 535|Saddle 1 1 1 KJ02H959G03

12




PURY-M200YXM-A.TH(-BS FUNCTIONAL PARTS (1)

PURY-M250YXM-A.TH(-BS

PURY-M300YXM-A.TH(-BS
E(8|E|B|E|8 S
<|E|s|E|g|2 2
AR AR =

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. § g E % g g Dwg. No. Notes for the models 9o
18|38 |3 |8 2
g |E|: & |z 3
2z |2|2|2|=2 14

346 |E27 R45 535|Saddle BS 1 1|KJO0K054G02

347 |E27 R33 536|Packing 2 2 2 | 2|KPOOF108G01

348 |[E27 J52 250|Screw upset M5x 12 3/3|3|3]|3]| 3 KE12D742H02

13




437

432 (*)

407 (*)

426 .430

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)

M350, M400YXM-A.TH2-E§;

PURY-M450,M500YXM-A.TH

PURY-

422 .425

431

422 .424

J 0l 435 .440

]
G—
A T

pr—— 1V

I =
N

) N ) )|\ IS

N
R
LN

—

«

441 . 442

445 . 446

443 . 444

* with instructions

435

406 (+) 1
426 .429 T

417 (*) —r—— L
419

426 .427
405 (*)

422 4231 |

4167

426 .42877]

415 (*)

14




PURY-M350,M400YXM-A.TH(-BS
PURY-M450,M500YXM-A.TH

-BS

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. g % § % § % Dwg. No. Notes for the models -é
21238 ¢ 2

401 |[E27 5T8 900|Scroll compressor HVK85FC-YE-C 1 EP10240B01

402 |[E27 6T2 900|Scroll compressor HVK97FC-YE-C 1/1]1|1|EP10241B01

403 |[E27 6T1 630|Heat exchanger SP kit 3LT 1 1 1 VGOOF316B05 | *

404 |[E27 6T8 630|Heat exchanger SP kit 3LTBS 1 1 1 |VGOOF316B06 | *

405 |[E27 6T2 630|Heat exchanger SP kit 3LB 1 1 1 VGOOF316B07 | *

406 |[E27 6T9 630|Heat exchanger SP kit 3LBBS 1 1 1 |VGOOF316B08 | *

407 |E27 5T8 932|Accumulator assy SP kit BS 1/1)1|1]1]| 1|VGOOF316B09)|*

408 |[E27 5T8 299|0il separator assy 1/1/1|1|1]1|VGOOF316B18

409 |[E27 5T8 661 Ball valve FQ-115-DN25 2|(2]|2|2]|2] 2|KR50C726H01| <BV1,2>

410 |[E27 5T8 933|Strainer 28.6D-25.4D 1/1]1)1]1]1|KR48C459H01|<ST1>

411 |E27 J44 643 |Check joint L TCJ-2GME-5 2|2|2|2]|2]| 2|KR50C388H01|<CJ1,2>

412 |[E27 5T9 936|Capillary tube assy 1)1 VGO0OF316B11| <CP1> *

413 |[E27 6T2 936|Capillary tube assy 1]1|1|1|VGOOF316B12| <CP1> *

414 |E27 6T4 936|Capillary tube assy VGOOF316B13| <CP1> *

415 |E27 5T8 642|CV Assy SP kit 1/1)1|1]1]| 1|VGOOF316B14|<CV2a,3a,5a,6a>*

416 |[E27 5T9 642|Press. Regulat. Valve 1/2[1)1]1]1|KR50G205H01|<PRV1>

417 |E27 5T8 961|Four way valve A SP kit 1/1)1|1|1]|1|VGOOF316B15| <21S4a>*

418 |E27 5T9 961|Four way valve B SP kit 1/1]1[1|1|1|VGOOF316B16|<21S4b>*

419 |[E27 5T8 490|Solenoid valve coil 1/1)1|1]1]| 1|VGOOF258G03|<21S4a,SVl1a>

420 |E27 5T9 490|Solenoid valve coil 1]1]1]1|1|1|VGO0F254G02| <21S4b>

421 |E27 981 492 |Solenoid valve FDF2A77 1/1)1|1|1]|1|KR50D126H01 | <SVl1a>

422 |E27 J45 492 |Solenoid valve FDF6A58 4144|444 4 KR50C440H01|<SV2,12,13,9>

423 |E27 6T0 490|Solenoid valve coil 1/1]1|1]1]1|VGOOF257G02|<SV2,9>

424 |[E27 6T1 490|Solenoid valve coil 1]1]1|1|1|1|VGOOF256G02|<SV12>

425 |E27 6T2 490|Solenoid valve coil 1]1]1|1)1|1|VGOOF255G02|<SV13>

426 |[E27 624 640|Linear expansion valve PAM-BBOYGMD-2 414]4]|4]|4| 4 KR50C486H01 | <LEV2a,2b,2d,4>

427 |[E27 31B 493|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-17 1/1|1|1|1]| 1|KR50C446H01|<LEV2a>

428 |[E27 32B 493|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-18 1/1|1|1|1]|1|KR50C447H01|<LEV2b>

429 |[E27 33B 493|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-25 1/1|1|1|1]|1|KR50C487H01|<LEV2d>

430 |[E27 5T8 493|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-30 1/1)1|1|1]| 1|KR50G080H01 | <LEV4>

431 |E27 5T8 646|Pressure switch ACB-1UB28W 1/1|1|1|1]| 1|KR69C200H02|<63H1>

432 |[E27 5T9 646|Pressure sensor NSK-BH042D-500 1(1]1|1]1]1|KJO0S507G05|<63HS> *

433 |[E27 5T9 647|Pressure sensor NSK-BH017D-505 1(1]1|1]|1]1|KJO0S507G06|<63LS>*

434 |[E27 5T8 307 | Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 1(1]1|1]|1]1|VGOOF259G01|<TH6>

435 |[E27 5T9 307 | Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 1(1]1|1|1]1|VGOOF260G02|<TH3,7>

436 |[E27 6T0 307 Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y,PX2M-56D-M2| 1 | 1 | 1|1 | 1 | 1 |VGOOF261G02| <TH4,15>

437 |E27 6T1 307 | Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 1/1)1|1|1]|1|VGOOF263G01| <TH5>

438 |E27 622 506 Rubber mount 4|4|4]4|4]| 4|KB31S115H01| For compressor

439 |E27 J47 508 |Bolt M6 41414444 KI12F711HO5

440 |E27 622 241 |Sensor holder 1/1)1|1]|1]| 1|KB25J374G01

441 |[E27 R13 534|Attachment (HH) 2 2 2 KJOOF713G01

442 |[E27 R23 534|Attachment (HH) BS 2 2 2 |KJOOF713G02

443 |E27 R33 534|Attachment 1 1 1 KJ02H960G01

444 |E27 RA5 534|Attachment BS 1 1 1| KJOOK055G01

445 |[E27 R34 534 |Attachment Saddle 1 1 1 KLOOL214G01

15




PURY-M350,M400YXM-A.TH
PURY-M450,M500YXM-A.TH

83}

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)

E(8|E|B|E|8 e}

<|E|s|E|g|2 2

S|<4(=2|< |24 £

Slg|slgls|¢ c

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. 25/3(5/23 Dwg. No. Notes for the models 9o

I AERREERNEE] 0

g |E|: & |z 3

2z |2|2|2|=2 14
446 |[E27 6T5 534 |Attachment Saddle BS 1 1 1|KL00L214G02
447 |E27 R33 535|Saddle 1 1 1 KJ02H959G03
448 |[E27 R4S 535|Saddle BS 1 1 1|KJO0K054G02
449 |[E27 R33 536|Packing 2|2]2|2]|2| 2|KPO0OF108G01
450 |E27 J52 250|Screw upset M5x 12 3/3|3|3]|3]| 3 KE12D742H02

16




PURY-M350,M400YXM-A.TH
PURY-M450,M500YXM-A.TH

83}

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)

15 <

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % g Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
E 3
2|2 14

401 |[E27 5T8 900|Scroll compressor HVK85FC-YE-C EP10240B01

402 |[E27 6T2 900|Scroll compressor HVK97FC-YE-C 1)1 EP10241B01

403 |[E27 6T1 630|Heat exchanger SP kit 3LT 1 VGOOF316B05 | *

404 |[E27 6T8 630|Heat exchanger SP kit 3LTBS 1 VGOOF316B06 | *

405 |[E27 6T2 630|Heat exchanger SP kit 3LB 1 VGOOF316B07 | *

406 |[E27 6T9 630|Heat exchanger SP kit 3LBBS 1 VGOOF316B08 | *

407 |E27 5T8 932|Accumulator assy SP kit BS 1)1 VGOOF316B09 | *

408 |[E27 5T8 299|0il separator assy 1)1 VGOOF316B18

409 |E27 5T8 661 Ball valve FQ-115-DN25 2|2 KR50C726H01| <BV1,2>

410 |[E27 5T8 933|Strainer 28.6D-25.4D 1)1 KR48C459H01 | <ST1>

411 |[E27 J44 643 |Check joint L TCJ-2GME-5 2|2 KR50C388H01 | <CJ1,2>

412 |[E27 5T9 936|Capillary tube assy VGO0OF316B11| <CP1> *

413 |[E27 6T2 936|Capillary tube assy VGO0OF316B12| <CP1> *

414 |E27 6T4 936|Capillary tube assy 1)1 VGOOF316B13| <CP1> *

415 |[E27 5T8 642|CV Assy SP kit 1)1 VGOOF316B14 | <CV2a,3a,5a,6a>*

416 |[E27 5T9 642|Press. Regulat. Valve 1)1 KR50G205H01 | <PRV1>

417 |E27 5T8 961|Four way valve A SP kit 1)1 VGOOF316B15| <21S4a> *

418 |E27 5T9 961|Four way valve B SP kit 1)1 VGOOF316B16 | <21S4b> *

419 |[E27 5T8 490|Solenoid valve coil 1)1 VGO0F258G03| <21S4a,SVl1a>

420 |E27 5T9 490|Solenoid valve coil 1)1 VGO00F254G02 | <21S4b>

421 |[E27 981 492|Solenoid valve FDF2A77 1)1 KR50D126H01 | <SV1a>

422 |[E27 J45 492 |Solenoid valve FDF6A58 4|4 KR50C440H01| <SV2,12,13,9>

423 |[E27 6T0 490|Solenoid valve coil 1)1 VGO0F257G02| <SV2,9>

424 |[E27 6T1 490|Solenoid valve coil 1)1 VGO0F256G02 | <SV12>

425 |E27 6T2 490|Solenoid valve coil 1)1 VGO0F255G02 | <SV13>

426 |[E27 624 640|Linear expansion valve PAM-BBOYGMD-2 4|4 KR50C486H01 | <LEV2a,2b,2d,4>

427 |[E27 31B 493|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-17 11 KR50C446H01 | <LEV2a>

428 |[E27 32B 493|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-18 11 KR50C447H01 | <LEV2b>

429 |[E27 33B 493|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-25 11 KR50C487H01 | <LEV2d>

430 |[E27 5T8 493|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-30 11 KR50G080H01 | <LEV4>

431 |[E27 5T8 646|Pressure switch ACB-1UB28W 1)1 KR69C200H02 | <63H1>

432 |[E27 5T9 646 Pressure sensor NSK-BH042D-500 1)1 KJ00S507G05 | <63HS> *

433 |[E27 5T9 647 |Pressure sensor NSK-BH017D-505 1)1 KJ00S507G06 | <63LS> *

434 |[E27 5T8 307 | Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 1)1 VGOOF259G01 | <TH6>

435 |[E27 5T9 307|Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 1)1 VGOOF260G02| <TH3,7>

436 |[E27 6T0 307 Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y,PX2M-56D-M2| 1 | 1 VGO0F261G02 | <TH4,15>

437 |[E27 6T1 307 | Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 1)1 VGOOF263G01| <TH5>

438 |E27 622 506 Rubber mount 4|4 KB31S115H01| For compressor

439 |[E27 J47 508 Bolt M6 4|4 KJ12F711H05

440 |E27 622 241 |Sensor holder 11 KB25J374G01

441 |[E27 R13 534|Attachment (HH) 2 KJOOF713G01

442 |[E27 R23 534|Attachment (HH) BS 2 KJOOF713G02

443 |E27 R33 534|Attachment 1 KJ02H960G01

444 |E27 RA5 534|Attachment BS 1 KJOOK055G01

445 |[E27 R34 534|Attachment Saddle 1 KLOO0L214G01

17




PURY-M350,M400YXM-A. TH(-BS FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)
PURY-M450,M500YXM-A. TH(-BS
HE S
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % g Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
2|z o
446 |[E27 6T5 534 |Attachment Saddle BS 1 KLO0L214G02
447 |E27 R33 535|Saddle 1 KJO2H959G03
448 |[E27 R45 535|Saddle BS 1 KJOOK054G02
449 |[E27 R33 536|Packing 2|2 KPOOF108G01
450 |E27 J52 250|Screw upset M5x 12 3|3 KE12D742H02

18




CONTROL BOX PARTS (1)
PURY-M250YXM-A.TH(-BS

PURY-M200YXM-A.TH(-BS
PURY-M300YXM-A.TH(-BS

___________________________________________________ 501.502.503
v 504 . 505 . 506 i
(@ © O 1
o s 3 ©
L ] !
| ﬁ 510 |
515 _<<>© |
56— |
@ Toh—
=] E
= :IDDDE gm%:l OD"J LD§D EIDDE 5000 I
00 H g By []Dm D:@:D/%
=Uo D
:sﬂ @ & ‘Ui~ QEDD ) B
D"J 0 E :IDD ﬂ
oy f000% ° e
D%H 0 0 Tk
[ | 0 0O ey o
— g 0
D%D o O O =
= 5.0 [],50%
Dl:l B g [] g
C° o D [
o] D% 0 % 0 E 5 ©
512 =l0g o ol 0g
@ [I=h— i
&7/ ===l 1 511
: fo. D000 Doooo T o
| g £® PR o]
_LT, ‘ é O
517 I .
1 T][s00 00 004
ofe— el9 . B
51— o ¥ “ = r)
[
1o \\ o ol
508 . 509

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

19



PURY-M200YXM-A.TH(-BS
PURY-M250YXM-A.TH(-BS
PURY-M300YXM-A.TH(-BS

CONTROL BOX PARTS (1)

E|8 \E |8 E| 8 o
<|E|S|E|S|E 2
AR A B =

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. § g E % g g Dwg. No. Notes for the models 9o
I AERRAE AR 0
A 3
2|2|2|2 |22 14

501 |[E27 5T8 081|Control box R-M200 VMO00D695B15

502 |[E27 6T5 081|Control box R-M200 BS 1 VM00D695B16

503 |[E27 5T9 081|Control box R-M250 1 VMO00D695B17

504 |[E27 6T6 081|Control box R-M250 BS 1 VMO00D695B18

505 |[E27 6T0 081 |Control box R-M300 1 VMO00D695B19

506 |[E27 6T7 081|Control box R-M300 BS 1 | VM00D695B20

507 |E27 5T8 450|Control board MAIN13 1]1/1]1]1] 1/VM01D687B02| <MAIN13/R2>

508 |E27 5T8 451|INV board INV46Y 1]1/1]1 VMO01D690B02 | <INV46Y>

509 |[E27 6T0 451|INV board INV46Y 1| 1/VMO01D690B01 | <INV46Y>

510 |E27 5T8 455|Fan board INV/S22 1]1/1]1]1]1/VMO01D691B01| <INV/S22>

511 |E27 5T8 456 M-NET board PS-MNET-YS 1/1/1]1]1]|1/VMO01D689B01| <PS-MNET-YS>

512 |[E27 5T8 444|Noise filter board,coil,plate 1/1)1)1]1]| 1|VMO1D693B01|<Noise filter>

513 |[E27 5T8 468/ REC board RECO1Y 1]1/1]1|1]1/VM01D688B01| <RECO1Y>

514 |[E27 5T8 374|Terminal block 1]1)1]1]|1] 1 KR73G210H02 <TB1>

515 |[E27 5T8 337|Reactor 1)1 KR65G158H01 | <DCL>

516 |E27 5T9 337|Reactor 11|11 |KR65G159H01| <DCL>

517 |[E27 5T8 382|Fuse 100A AC600V 3|3|3[3|3]|3|VvM00D707B01

20




PURY-M350,M400YXM-A.TH(-BS CONTROL BOX PARTS (2)
PURY-M450,M500YXM-A.TH(-BS

601 .602 . 603 . 604
605 . 606 . 607 . 608

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(6 ® 0 1 J o ]
€] ['—- €] ] [ ﬂ ‘@
| 17 @ - 611
616 T T
617 ——{ |/ : & g -7 .
b edi3] O |
ﬂ Bt R 609 |
614 g ® [ : = i ] GTM ; = ; i
b= = =1° o © o © ° °0Or s
e cIn = [ DR sl o
DD-= I~ H 0o g g 0o %F 0 I
I@=IH=1 5 g~ U= 1 |
L 2 — = ) D:ID | D
o . i oo DUHHDUDQ i a
J e o %%H I o E% £> 5
a 151 g -2 8%7
I=ke: D8l 1]
=t ikl ;
613 D@QB ol ol i
= [} |
5 ’:"_,_ ; 050" 51 612 |
ULl "om [°  me= ]
615 R ) O [
'\\ []:[] E‘]i
615 : e . |
Tk T
I
T

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

21



-BS

PURY-M350, M4OOYXM-A.TH2-BS§

PURY-M450,M500YXM-A.TH

CONTROL BOX PARTS (2)

E|8|E |8 |F |8 S
<|E|s|E|g|2 2
S|<4(=2|< |24 £
Slg|slgls|¢ c

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. 25/3(5/23 Dwg. No. Notes for the models 9o
I AERREERNEE] 0
2|2 k| 3
2|2|2|2 |22 14

601 |E27 6T1 081|Control box R-M350 VMO00D695B21

602 |[E27 6T8 081|Control box R-M350 BS 1 VM00D695B22

603 |[E27 6T2 081|Control box R-M400 1 VMO00D695B23

604 |[E27 6T9 081|Control box R-M400 BS 1 VMO00D695B24

605 |[E27 6T3 081|Control box R-M450 1 VMO00D695B25

606 |[E27 7T0 081 |Control box R-M450 BS 1 |VM00D695B26

607 |[E27 6T4 081|Control box R-M500 VMO00D695B27

608 |[E27 7T1 081|Control box R-M500 BS VMO00D695B28

609 |[E27 5T8 450|Control board MAIN13 1]1]1[1]|1|1|VM01D687B02| <MAIN13/R2>

610 |[E27 6T0 451|INV board INV46Y 1/1]1[1/1)|1|VM01D690B01|<INV46Y>

611 E27 6T1 455|Fan board INV/S29 101]1[1/1|1|VM01D692B01 | <INV/S29>

612 |[E27 5T8 456 M-NET board PS-MNET-YS 1/1]1[1|1|1|VM01D689B01|<PS-MNET-YS>

613 |[E27 5T8 444|Noise filter board,coil,plate 1/1)1)1]1]| 1|VMO1D693B01|<Noise filter>

614 |E27 5T8 468 REC board RECO1Y 1/1]1[1|1|1|VM01D688B01| <RECO1Y>

615 |E27 5T8 374|Terminal block 1]1)1]1]1] 1 KR73G210H02 <TB1>

616 |[E27 5T9 337|Reactor 1)1 KR65G159H01 | <DCL>

617 |[E27 6TO 337 Reactor 1/1]1|1|KR65G184H01| <DCL>

618 |[E27 5T8 382|Fuse 100A AC600V 3/3|3|3]3] 3/VM00D707B01

22




PURY-M350,M400YXM-A.TH
PURY-M450,M500YXM-A.TH

83}

CONTROL BOX PARTS (2)

3E s

13 <

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % g Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
E 3
2|z o

601 |E27 6T1 081|Control box R-M350 VMO00D695B21

602 |[E27 6T8 081|Control box R-M350 BS VM00D695B22

603 |[E27 6T2 081|Control box R-M400 VMO00D695B23

604 |[E27 6T9 081|Control box R-M400 BS VMO00D695B24

605 |[E27 6T3 081|Control box R-M450 VMO00D695B25

606 |[E27 7T0 081 |Control box R-M450 BS VMO00D695B26

607 |[E27 6T4 081|Control box R-M500 1 VMO00D695B27

608 |[E27 7T1 081|Control box R-M500 BS 1 VMO00D695B28

609 |[E27 5T8 450|Control board MAIN13 1)1 VMO01D687B02| <MAIN13/R2>

610 |[E27 6T0 451|INV board INV46Y 1)1 VMO01D690B01 | <INV46Y>

611 E27 6T1 455|Fan board INV/S29 1)1 VMO01D692B01 | <INV/S29>

612 |[E27 5T8 456 M-NET board PS-MNET-YS 1)1 VMO01D689B01 | <PS-MNET-YS>

613 |[E27 5T8 444|Noise filter board,coil,plate 1)1 VMO01D693B01 | <Noise filter>

614 |E27 5T8 468 REC board RECO1Y 1)1 VMO01D688B01| <REC01Y>

615 |[E27 5T8 374|Terminal block 1)1 KR73G210H02| <TB1>

616 |[E27 5T9 337 |Reactor KR65G159H01 | <DCL>

617 |[E27 6T0 337|Reactor 1)1 KR65G184H01| <DCL>

618 [E27 5T8 382|Fuse 100A AC600V 3|3 VMO00D707B01

23




MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

BWE025720(20260331)



	COVER
	COMBINATION
	EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-1)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1

	EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-2)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1

	EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-1)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト2-1

	EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-2)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト2-1

	FUNCTIONAL PARTS (1)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト1-2

	FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト1-2
	部品リスト2-1
	部品リスト2-2

	CONTROL BOX PARTS (1)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1

	CONTROL BOX PARTS (2)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト2-1

	BACKCOVER



